expected to vary from year to year. Therefore, we have projected CIPTP results under alternative

assumptions for future investment income, tuition increases, and fee increases.

1. Tuition increases are 100 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the

baseline valuation (measurement of soundness).

2. Fee increases are 100 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the baseline

valuation (measurement of soundness).

3. The investment return is 50 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the

baseline valuation (measurement of soundness).

The impact of each of these scenarios on the principal valuation results is presented on the following

page.

99

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program Section B

 17

Exhibit VIII

Sensitivity Testing Results (Continued)

$ in Millions

Current Valuation

Assumptions

Assumed Tuition

Increases +100

Basis Points

Assumed Tuition

Increases -100

Basis Points

Assumed Fee

Increases +100

Basis Points

Assumed Fee

Increases -100

Basis Points

Assumed

Investment

Return +50 Basis

Points

Assumed

Investment

Return -50 Basis

Points

1 Assets

a. Market Value of Assets (in Trust) $1,070.9 $1,070.9 $1,070.9 $1,070.9 $1,070.9 $1,070.9 $1,070.9

b. PV Future Member Contributions 105.1 105.1 105.1 105.1 105.1 103.9 106.4

c. Unrecognized Gains and (Losses) -35.9 -35.9 -35.9 -35.9 -35.9 -35.9 -35.9

d. Total Actuarial Value of Assets (AVA) (2a + 2b - 2c) $1,211.9 $1,211.9 $1,211.9 $1,211.9 $1,211.9 $1,210.7 $1,213.2

2 Actuarial Results

Liabilities

a. Not yet Matriculating - Tuition and Fees $1,396.4 $1,463.9 $1,334.3 $1,420.0 $1,374.8 $1,346.1 $1,449.5

b. Matriculating - Tuition and Fees 198.2 198.3 198.2 198.6 197.9 197.2 199.3

c. Present Value of Future Administrative Expenses 48.8 48.8 48.8 48.8 48.8 45.8 52.2

d. Total $1,643.4 $1,711.0 $1,581.3 $1,667.4 $1,621.5 $1,589.1 $1,701.0

Unfunded Liability (Based on AVA) $431.5 $499.1 $369.4 $455.5 $409.6 $378.4 $487.8

Funded Ratio

Market Value of Assets 71.6% 68.7% 74.4% 70.5% 72.5% 73.9% 69.2%

Actuarial Value of Assets 73.7% 70.8% 76.6% 72.7% 74.7% 76.2% 71.3%

Difference From Current Assumptions

Unfunded Liability (Based on AVA) $0.0 $67.6 -$62.1 $24.0 -$21.9 -$53.1 $56.3

Funded Ratio (Based on AVA) 0.0% -2.9% 2.9% -1.0% 1.0% 2.5% -2.4%

100

SECTION C

F U N D  A S S ETS

101

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program Section C

 18

STATEMENT OF PLAN ASSETS

(ASSETS AT MARKET OR FAIR VALUE)

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program

   Statement of Plan Net Assets

   Year ended June 30, 2012

 $ 7,417,280

 $ 10,433,068

 $ 214,132,884

100,789,887

222,450,501

188,896,198

49,217,006

152,511,150

122,203,797

$ 1,050,201,423

2,878,038

 $ 1,070,929,809

Investments

Domestic Equity

Real Estate

Total Assets

Domestic Fixed Income

International Equity

Infrastructure

Hedge funds

Private Equity

Total Investments

Other

Cash

Interest and Dividend Account

102

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program Section C

 19

ALLOCATION OF ASSETS AT JUNE 30, 2012

Cash

Interest and Dividend Account

Domestic Equity